

## **Rangelands Outback Camp**

## **Release Form**

Please complete this form and email it to: <u>reservations@rangelandscamp.com</u>

## RANGELANDS OUTBACK CAMP PTY LTD (ABN 92648196285) Sole Director - JOHN STAINTON Kennedy Middleton Development Road, Corfield, Winton, Qld. 4735 (Mailing address: P.O. Box 1645, New Farm, Qld. 4005)

## RELEASE

DATE OF EVENT:TO:Rangelands Outback Camp Pty Ltd (ABN 92648196285)EVENT OR ACTIVITY:Exploring/walking the Rangelands Rifts

I understand and accept that participation in the abovementioned activity could pose a risk of harm or injury to me.

By signing below, I agree to the fact that participation may cause harm or injury to me.

I release Rangelands Outback Camp Pty Ltd (ABN 92648196285) from all liability, costs and damages which could arise from participation in the activity. I note that Rangelands Outback Camp Pty Ltd strongly encourages guests to purchase travel insurance prior to travel. I agree to accept financial responsibility for the costs related to medical or other treatment including transportation and confirm same by signing this Release.

NAME OF PARTICIPANT:

Signature of Participant:

Date: